
Missouri Baptist (10-6-1) -vs- William Carey (Miss.) (11-1-1)
2021-04-22 at Hattiesburg, MS

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 44:12 (YELLOW), #5 Tossici (MBU)   46:14 (YELLOW), #7 Sheerin (MBU)   53:14 (YELLOW), #10 Ruane (MBU)   
55:48 (YELLOW), #2 Taylor (MBU)   81:43 (YELLOW), #11 Carney (MBU)   

Date: 2021-04-22
Attendance: 0
Stadium: 0
Officials:          

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Missouri Baptist 0 0 0
William Carey (Miss.) 3 1 4

Missouri Baptist 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 2 Richie Taylor 1 1 0 0 90
MF 4 Reece Kral 1 1 0 0 90
D 5 Nico Tossici 1 0 0 0 90
MF 7 Seosamh Sheerin 2 2 0 0 63
F 9 Brandon Burton 1 1 0 0 67
MF 10 Joseph Ruane 0 0 0 0 41
MF 12 Antonio Bussu 0 0 0 0 47
F 19 Cullen Barr 0 0 0 0 53
D 21 Victor Strandahl 0 0 0 0 52
D 23 Michael Scanlon 0 0 0 0 90
G 31 Wessel Berenschot 0 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
D 3 Connor Riley 0 0 0 0 37
MF 8 Dom Smith 0 0 0 0 41
MF 11 Jack Carney 2 0 0 0 47
F 13 Louie Perez 1 0 0 0 48
F 32 Kristian Dimitrov 0 0 0 0 35

Totals 9 5 0 0 891

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Wessel Berenschot 90:00 4 6

Totals 4 6

William Carey (Miss.) 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 3 Reece Harrison 1 0 0 0 54
D 4 Joao Vitor 2 1 0 0 82
D 5 Sacha Vandersteene 0 0 0 0 90
MF 6 Thomas Franze 0 0 0 0 67
MF 7 Silvio Xavier 3 1 0 1 58
F 9 Pablo Varela Vasquez Fraga 5 4 3 0 43
MF 10 Caoimhin McConnell 3 0 0 0 67
MF 11 Ignacio Palacio 1 1 1 0 54
D 12 Clairy Kengeye 0 0 0 2 50
MF 14 Juan Ruiz Cabello 3 1 0 1 52

32 Buenyamin Yusufoglu 0 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

D 2 Gavin Taylor 0 0 0 0 22
MF 8 Jack Henderson 0 0 0 0 37
F 17 Ethan Loftin 2 1 0 0 35
D 18 Thomas Gray 1 0 0 0 35
F 19 Jack Stainrod 0 0 0 0 30
F 20 Ben Whalley 0 0 0 0 7
D 21 Cooper Grafe 1 0 0 0 38
MF 23 Tiernan Kelly 0 0 0 0 22
F 24 Callum Ferris 2 1 0 0 45

Totals 24 10 4 4 888

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
32 Buenyamin Yusufoglu 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Missouri Baptist 2 7 9
William Carey (Miss.) 12 12 24

Saves By Period
Missouri Baptist 3 3 6
William Carey (Miss.) 1 4 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Missouri Baptist 0 0 0
William Carey (Miss.) 4 3 7

Fouls By Period
Missouri Baptist 6 4 10
William Carey (Miss.) 7 12 19

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
30:26 WCU Pablo Varela Vasquez Fraga Xavier,Silvio ,
35:42 WCU Pablo Varela Vasquez Fraga Kengeye,Clairy ,
40:43 WCU Ignacio Palacio Cabello,JuanRuiz ,
50:19 WCU Pablo Varela Vasquez Fraga Kengeye,Clairy ,



Time Play By Play
45:00 Wessel Berenschot is starting as the Goalie
45:00 Buenyamin YUSUFOGLU is starting as the Goalie
42:18 42:18 Corner Kick by Ignacio PALACIO (WCU)
39:40 39:40 Foul on Joseph Ruane (MBU)
37:51 37:51 Foul on Clairy KENGEYE (WCU)
36:16 36:16 Shot by Caoimhin MCCONNELL (WCU) Blocked by Nico Tossici
36:05 36:05 Shot Missed by Juan Ruiz CABELLO (WCU) SAVED by Wessel Berenschot
35:52 35:52 Corner Kick by Ignacio PALACIO (WCU)
35:03 35:03 Foul on   TEAM (MBU)
34:22 34:22 Offside against Reece HARRISON (WCU)
30:03 30:03 Shot Missed by Pablo VARELA VASQUEZ FRAGA (WCU) SAVED by Wessel Berenschot
28:36 28:36 Foul on Pablo VARELA VASQUEZ FRAGA (WCU)
27:14 27:14 Shot Missed by Caoimhin MCCONNELL (WCU) goes WIDE
26:35 26:35 SUB: Louie Perez in for Seosamh Sheerin
26:35 26:35 SUB: Jack Carney in for Joseph Ruane
25:31 25:31 Foul on Cullen Barr (MBU)
25:03 25:03 Shot Missed by Joao VITOR (WCU) SAVED by Wessel Berenschot
24:16 24:16 Shot Missed by Juan Ruiz CABELLO (WCU) goes WIDE
23:10 23:10 SUB: Kristian Dimitrov in for Cullen Barr
19:11 19:11 SUB: Dom Smith in for Antonio Bussu
18:54 18:54 Foul on Clairy KENGEYE (WCU)
17:20 17:20 Corner Kick by Ignacio PALACIO (WCU)
16:38 16:38 Shot Missed by Silvio XAVIER (WCU) goes WIDE
16:07 16:07 Foul on Thomas FRANZE (WCU)
15:29 15:29 Shot Missed by Richie Taylor (MBU) SAVED by Buenyamin YUSUFOGLU
14:34 14:34 GOAL kicked in by Pablo VARELA VASQUEZ FRAGA (WCU), Assist by Silvio XAVIER

Missouri Baptist 0, William Carey (Miss.) 1
13:57 13:57 Foul on Sacha VANDERSTEENE (WCU)
11:11 11:11 Shot Missed by Caoimhin MCCONNELL (WCU) goes WIDE
09:53 09:53 Corner Kick by Juan Ruiz CABELLO (WCU)
09:18 09:18 GOAL kicked in by Pablo VARELA VASQUEZ FRAGA (WCU), Assist by Clairy KENGEYE

Missouri Baptist 0, William Carey (Miss.) 2
08:57 08:57 SUB: Jack STAINROD in for Silvio XAVIER
08:57 08:57 SUB: Callum FERRIS in for Pablo VARELA VASQUEZ FRAGA
05:23 05:23 Foul on Nico Tossici (MBU)
04:17 04:17 GOAL kicked in by Ignacio PALACIO (WCU), Assist by Juan Ruiz CABELLO

Missouri Baptist 0, William Carey (Miss.) 3
04:09 04:09 Foul on   TEAM (WCU)
04:05 04:05 Foul on   TEAM (WCU)
03:26 03:26 Shot Missed by Louie Perez (MBU) goes WIDE
03:06 03:06 SUB: Cooper GRAFE in for Clairy KENGEYE
02:25 02:25 Foul on   TEAM (MBU)
01:54 01:54 Offside against   TEAM (WCU)
00:48 00:48 Yellow Card on Nico Tossici (MBU)
00:27 00:27 Foul on   TEAM (MBU)
00:11 00:11 Shot Missed by Juan Ruiz CABELLO (WCU) goes WIDE
00:00 End of Period
45:00 Wessel Berenschot is starting as the Goalie
45:00 Buenyamin YUSUFOGLU is starting as the Goalie
44:44 44:44 Shot Missed by Seosamh Sheerin (MBU) SAVED by Buenyamin YUSUFOGLU
44:24 44:24 Shot Missed by Silvio XAVIER (WCU) off the CROSSBAR
43:46 43:46 Yellow Card on Seosamh Sheerin (MBU)
43:22 43:22 Shot Missed by Pablo VARELA VASQUEZ FRAGA (WCU) goes HIGH
42:42 42:42 Foul on Pablo VARELA VASQUEZ FRAGA (WCU)
41:10 41:10 Shot Missed by Reece HARRISON (WCU) goes WIDE
40:37 40:37 Foul on   TEAM (MBU)
39:57 39:57 Shot Missed by Silvio XAVIER (WCU) SAVED by Wessel Berenschot
39:41 39:41 GOAL kicked in by Pablo VARELA VASQUEZ FRAGA (WCU), Assist by Clairy KENGEYE

Missouri Baptist 0, William Carey (Miss.) 4
39:18 39:18 Foul on   TEAM (WCU)



39:07 39:07 Foul on   TEAM (MBU)
37:23 37:23 SUB: Callum FERRIS in for Pablo VARELA VASQUEZ FRAGA
37:23 37:23 SUB: Jack HENDERSON in for Juan Ruiz CABELLO
37:23 37:23 SUB: Connor Riley in for Victor Strandahl
36:50 36:50 Foul on Reece HARRISON (WCU)
36:46 36:46 Yellow Card on Joseph Ruane (MBU).
36:18 36:18 Foul on Clairy KENGEYE (WCU)
35:02 35:02 SUB: Cooper GRAFE in for Reece HARRISON
35:02 35:02 SUB: Thomas GRAY in for Ignacio PALACIO
35:02 35:02 SUB: Ethan LOFTIN in for Clairy KENGEYE
34:12 34:12 Yellow Card on Richie Taylor (MBU)
33:36 33:36 Shot Missed by Thomas GRAY (WCU) goes HIGH
33:16 33:16 Foul on   TEAM (WCU)
32:19 32:19 Foul on   TEAM (WCU)
32:04 32:04 Foul on Caoimhin MCCONNELL (WCU)
28:10 28:10 Foul on Callum FERRIS (WCU)
24:24 24:24 Shot Missed by Brandon Burton (MBU) SAVED by Buenyamin YUSUFOGLU
23:22 23:22 Shot Missed by Ethan LOFTIN (WCU) goes WIDE
22:29 22:29 SUB: Tiernan KELLY in for Thomas FRANZE
22:29 22:29 SUB: Jack STAINROD in for Silvio XAVIER
22:29 22:29 SUB: Gavin TAYLOR in for Caoimhin MCCONNELL
22:29 22:29 SUB: Louie Perez in for Brandon Burton
22:29 22:29 SUB: Dom Smith in for Antonio Bussu
21:31 21:31 SUB: Jack Carney in for Joseph Ruane
20:49 20:49 Foul on Jack HENDERSON (WCU)
20:20 20:20 Shot Missed by Reece Kral (MBU) SAVED by Buenyamin YUSUFOGLU
17:34 17:34 Shot Missed by Nico Tossici (MBU) goes HIGH
17:21 17:21 Foul on   TEAM (MBU)
16:07 16:07 Shot Missed by Jack Carney (MBU) goes WIDE
14:51 14:51 Shot by Callum FERRIS (WCU) Blocked by Nico Tossici
14:46 14:46 Corner Kick by Tiernan KELLY (WCU)
14:21 14:21 Corner Kick by Tiernan KELLY (WCU)
13:26 13:26 Shot by Joao VITOR (WCU) Blocked by   TEAM
13:04 13:04 Shot Missed by Cooper GRAFE (WCU) goes WIDE
12:47 12:47 SUB: Kristian Dimitrov in for Cullen Barr
12:15 12:15 Foul on Nico Tossici (MBU)
11:44 11:44 Foul on   TEAM (WCU)
11:13 11:13 Shot Missed by Callum FERRIS (WCU) SAVED by Wessel Berenschot
09:09 09:09 Shot Missed by Ethan LOFTIN (WCU) SAVED by Wessel Berenschot
08:17 08:17 Yellow Card on Jack Carney (MBU)
07:46 07:46 SUB: Ben WHALLEY in for Joao VITOR
06:58 06:58 Offside against Jack Carney (MBU)
05:23 05:23 Corner Kick by Tiernan KELLY (WCU)
04:51 04:51 Foul on Ben WHALLEY (WCU)
03:47 03:47 Shot Missed by Seosamh Sheerin (MBU) SAVED by Buenyamin YUSUFOGLU
01:16 01:16 Shot by Jack Carney (MBU) Blocked by   TEAM
01:04 01:04 Foul on Ben WHALLEY (WCU)


